
	
  Programmato	
   	
  Impegni	
   	
  Pagamenti	
   	
  Certificazione	
   	
  Capacità	
  di	
  impegno	
  

	
  Efficienza	
  
realizzativ

a	
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di	
  

certificazio
ne	
  

	
  a	
   	
  b	
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  d	
   	
  e(b/a)	
   	
  f(c/a)	
   	
  g(d/a)	
  
2008	
  (1°	
  RAE	
  

comprensivo	
  anche	
  
annualità	
  2007)

	
  	
  258.149.626,00	
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  -­‐	
  	
  	
   0,00% 0,00% 0,00%

2009 	
  	
  258.149.626,00	
   	
  	
  36.197.861,00	
   	
  	
  15.026.053,00	
   	
  	
  14.442.377,00	
   14,02% 5,82% 5,59%
2010 	
  	
  258.149.626,00	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  6.177.509,00	
   	
  	
  15.820.859,00	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  6.847.101,00	
   2,39% 6,13% 2,65%
2011 	
  	
  258.149.626,00	
   	
  	
  38.745.751,00	
   	
  	
  33.620.095,00	
   	
  	
  42.270.374,00	
   15,01% 13,02% 16,37%

	
  TOTALE	
   	
  	
  258.149.626,00	
   	
  	
  81.121.121,00	
   	
  	
  64.467.007,00	
   	
  	
  63.559.852,00	
   31,42% 24,97% 24,62%

	
  RAE	
  

	
  POR	
  Calabria	
  FSE	
  2007-­‐2013	
  -­‐	
  ASSE	
  IV
repilogo	
  avanzamento	
  disaggregato	
  nei	
  RAE	
  dal	
  2008	
  al	
  2011	
  


